Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

T-944 P.002/006 From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest LLP 4082878040 џ.s. вераптент от сомметсь United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (a) Renee Mongellaz (Legal Representative of Francois Mongellaz) (b) Martine Mongellaz (Legal Representative of Francois Mongellaz) (c) Daniel Lincot	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Commissariat a l'Energie Atomique Address: 31/33 rue de la Federation
Execution Date(s) (a) 3/21/05; (b) 3/25/05; (c) 1/14/05 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	75752 Paris 15eme, France AND
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Name: Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique Address: 3 rue Michel Ange
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/497,883 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	☐ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 Phone Number: (408) 292-5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number:(408) 287-8040 Email Address;rkrebs@thelenreid.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1698</u> Authorized User Name
9. \$ignature :	December 2, 2005
//Unland/loomanananananananananananananananananana	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 4

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 034299-000585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, François Mongellaz (deceased inventor), a citizen of France, residing at 35 rue des Allouettes, F-38180 Seyssins, France, and Daniel Lincot, a citizen of France, residing at 46 rue des sources, F-92160 Antony, France, have invented a "Method for Producing an Imaging Device", for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on June 4, 2004 serial No._______; and

WHEREAS, Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique, a French corporation, having a place of business located at 31/33, rue de la Fédération, 75752 Paris 15ème, France, and Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique, a French corporation, having a place of business located at 3 rue Michel Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receitp of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Renée Mongellaz, Martine Mongellaz, Hélène Hervieu, and Daniel Lincot, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique, and Centre National De la Recherche Scientifique, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique, and Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Renée Mongellaz

Legal Representative of François Mongellaz
(deceased)

21-03-80

Docket No. 034299-000585

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Method for Producing and Imaging Device"

Inventor: Martine Mongellaz Filing date: June 4, 2004

Martine Mongellaz

Legal Representative of François Mongellaz

(deceased)

le 85.03.05
Date

Date

PATENT

REEL: 017094 FRAME: 0982

Docket No. 034299-000585

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Method for Producing an Imaging Device

Inventor: Daniel Lincot

Filing date: June 4, 2004

Daniel Lincot

Date

PATENT

REEL: 017094 FRAME: 0983